## CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA PROCLAMATION

## PROCLAMATION OF APPRECIATION TO HAYLEY HOOVER

I, Mayor James Kacsh, do hereby issue this Proclamation of Appreciation to *Hayley Hoover* for her valuable contributions to the City of Cordova, Alaska

**WHEREAS**, *Hayley Hoover* was one of six citizens who expressed interest to the City Council in filling the vacancy in Council Seat E in September 2014; and

**WHEREAS**, *Hayley Hoover* was elected by the City Council to fill the vacancy and they entrusted her with the duty that they, themselves, had been elected by Cordova's citizens to fulfill; and

**WHEREAS**, *Hayley Hoover* researched and learned quickly the duties, requirements and responsibilities of City Council membership; and

**WHEREAS**, *Hayley Hoover* fulfilled her role by acting in a conscientious, astute and prudent way and by examining documents, materials and information placed before her in order to make important decisions concerning City business.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE, IT PROCLAIMED** that the Mayor, the City Council members and citizens of Cordova do hereby express their sincere appreciation to *Hayley Hoover* for the selfless devotion of her time and effort while serving as City Council member for the City of Cordova, Alaska.

SIGNED THIS 6th DAY OF MAY, 2015

James Kacsh, Mayor